
      

United States Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, 
S.W. - Room 3522 

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W 

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20036 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Bid invitation Overview 

Information 
Description: 12-3J14-25-B-0102 
Bid invitation number: 2000010493 
Purchasing Group: AMS Dairy 

Bid Timezone: Central Time 
Start Date: 12/05/2024 15:00:00 
Offer Due Date : 01/03/2025 13:00:00 

Opening date: 01/03/2025 13:00:00 

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information: 

Tendering text - Header : 
MOZZARELLA CHEESE # Other Mozzarella Products, SOLICITATION 12-3J14-25-B-0102 WBSCM NO: 
2000010493 

Please see tendering text attachment. 



      

  

   

      

Page 2 / 8 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-25-B-0102 

Bid invitation number: 2000010493 

Certification Questions : 
ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.  WHEN ANSWERING QUESTIONS, PLEASE UTILIZE 
ATTACHED BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS DOCUMENT. 

See attached documents: 

1 . Bid Certification Questions 2

 2 . MozzarellaCheeseCRDAugust2024

 3 . MSCP Domestic

 4 . 2000010493 Tendering Text 

Attributes : 

1. Food Modernization Act 
2. SAM 

2a. SAM Certs 

3. Amendment if applicable 

4. On Time Deliveries 

5. Commercial Brand Name 

6. Plant Location 

7. Supplier Agreement if applicable 

7a. Supplier Agreement submitted 

8. Product meets Commodity CRD 

9. Contact Name and Email 

9a. Emergency Contact 

10. Enter Business Size Standard 

Permitted values: - SMALL BUSINESS 

- SMALL BUSINESS FARMER-OWNED COOP 

- LARGE BUSINESS FARMER-OWNED COOP 

- LARGE BUSINESS 

Bid invitation Item details 
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

10 CHEESE, MOZZARELLA 

20 CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB 

30 BATON ROUGE LA 



      

      

      

      

      

   

      

      

      

Page 3 / 8 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-25-B-0102 

Bid invitation number: 2000010493 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

40 100034 CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 70806 LB 

40,320.000 

50 NEWARK NJ 

60 100034 CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 07114 LB 

40,320.000 

70 HOUSTON TX 

80 100034 CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 77095 LB 

80,640.000 

90 RIPLEY WV 

100 100034 CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 25271 LB 

40,320.000 

110 LOT: 467883323 LITTLE ROCK AR / VAN B... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 467883323 LITTLE ROCK AR / VAN BUREN AR / 

120 100034 CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 72202 LB 

13,440.000 

130 100034 CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 72956 LB 

26,880.000 

Total Quantity for CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB LB 

241,920.000 

140 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB 

150 CARSON CA 

160 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 90746 LB 

LB 120,960.000 

170 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 90746 LB 

LB 40,320.000 

180 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 90746 LB 

LB 40,320.000 

190 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  03/16/2025-03/31/2025 90746 LB 

LB 40,320.000 

200 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 90746 LB 

LB 40,320.000 

210 LOS ANGELES CA 

220 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 90042 LB 

LB 40,320.000 

230 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  03/16/2025-03/31/2025 90042 LB 

LB 40,320.000 

240 SACRAMENTO CA 

250 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 95814 LB 



      

      

      

      

      

   

      

      

      

      

      

Page 4 / 8 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-25-B-0102 

Bid invitation number: 2000010493 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

LB 

40,320.000 

260 AUBURNDALE FL 

270 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 33823 LB 

LB 40,320.000 

280 MOORE OK 

290 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 73160 LB 

LB 40,320.000 

300 YORK PA 

310 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 17403 LB 

LB 40,320.000 

320 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 17403 LB 

LB 40,320.000 

330 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  03/16/2025-03/31/2025 17403 LB 

LB 40,320.000 

340 LOT: 268481231 CARSON CA / POMONA CA / 

350 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 90746 LB 

LB 30,240.000 

360 100022 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 91767 LB 

LB 10,080.000 

Total Quantity for CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB 

LB 645,120.000 

370 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB 

380 AZUSA CA 

390 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 91702 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

400 DIXON CA 

410 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 95620 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

420 ONTARIO CA 

430 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 91761 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

440 CEDAR FALLS IA 

450 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 50613 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

460 TAUNTON MA 

470 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 02780 LB 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 5 / 8 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-25-B-0102 

Bid invitation number: 2000010493 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

BOX-30LB 

40,320.000 

480 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 02780 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

490 GRAND ISLAND NE 

500 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 68803 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

510 ALBUQUERQUE NM 

520 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 87102 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

530 BATAVIA NY 

540 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 14020 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

550 MCALESTER OK 

560 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 74501 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

570 CLACKAMAS OR 

580 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 97015 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

590 HUNTINGDON PA 

600 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 16652 LB 

BOX-30LB 80,640.000 

610 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  03/16/2025-03/31/2025 16652 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

620 CRANSTON RI 

630 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 02920 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

640 HOUSTON TX 

650 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 77095 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

660 BALDWIN WI 

670 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 54002 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

680 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 54002 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

690 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  03/16/2025-03/31/2025 54002 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,320.000 

700 LOT: 2981 OGDEN UT / WEST JORDAN UT / 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 6 / 8 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-25-B-0102 

Bid invitation number: 2000010493 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

710 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 84401 LB 

BOX-30LB 11,160.000 

720 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 84088 LB 

BOX-30LB 29,160.000 

730 LOT: 12679 TAUNTON MA / CONCORD NH / 

740 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 02780 LB 

BOX-30LB 13,320.000 

750 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 03301 LB 

BOX-30LB 1,800.000 

760 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  03/01/2025-03/15/2025 03301 LB 

BOX-30LB 25,200.000 

770 LOT: 18531182 EATONTOWN NJ / BRENTWOO... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 18531182 EATONTOWN NJ / BRENTWOOD NY / 

780 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 07724 LB 

BOX-30LB 21,180.000 

790 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 07724 LB 

BOX-30LB 390.000 

800 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 11717 LB 

BOX-30LB 17,310.000 

810 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 11717 LB 

BOX-30LB 1,440.000 

820 LOT: 49481436 POMONA CA / VERNON CA / 

830 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 91767 LB 

BOX-30LB 14,940.000 

840 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 90058 LB 

BOX-30LB 25,380.000 

850 LOT: 64717213 CLEVELAND GA / DOUGLAS ... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 64717213 CLEVELAND GA / DOUGLAS GA / 

860 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 30528 LB 

BOX-30LB 24,330.000 

870 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 31533 LB 

BOX-30LB 15,990.000 

880 LOT: 242029036 WATERTOWN NY 

890 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 13601 LB 

BOX-30LB 40,020.000 

900 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 13601 LB 

BOX-30LB 300.000 

910 LOT: 516943914 CONYERS GA / CHATTANOO... 



      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 7 / 8 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-25-B-0102 

Bid invitation number: 2000010493 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 516943914 CONYERS GA / CHATTANOOGA TN / 

920 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 30012 LB 

BOX-30LB 19,080.000 

930 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 37421 LB 

BOX-30LB 21,240.000 

940 LOT: 543616131 HALFMOON NY / WATERTOW... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 543616131 HALFMOON NY / WATERTOWN NY / 

950 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 12065 LB 

BOX-30LB 19,260.000 

960 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 12065 LB 

BOX-30LB 60.000 

970 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 13601 LB 

BOX-30LB 21,000.000 

980 LOT: 564344323 JOHNSON CITY TN / CULP... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 564344323 JOHNSON CITY TN / CULPEPER VA / 

990 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 37601 LB 

BOX-30LB 24,180.000 

1000 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 22701 LB 

BOX-30LB 16,140.000 

1010 LOT: 600930641 ALGONA WA / GRANDVIEW ... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 600930641 ALGONA WA / GRANDVIEW WA / 

1020 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 98001 LB 

BOX-30LB 30,240.000 

1030 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 98930 LB 

BOX-30LB 10,080.000 

1040 LOT: 608331676 FOREST PARK GA / LEESB... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 608331676 FOREST PARK GA / LEESBURG GA / 

1050 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 30297 LB 

BOX-30LB 16,110.000 

1060 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 31763 LB 

BOX-30LB 24,210.000 

1070 LOT: 724329420 GRAND JUNCTION CO / LA... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 724329420 GRAND JUNCTION CO / LAKEWOOD CO 
/ HELENA MT / 

1080 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 81501 LB 

BOX-30LB 10,080.000 

1090 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ  02/16/2025-02/28/2025 80235 LB 

BOX-30LB 420.000 



      

      

      

Page 8 / 8 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-25-B-0102 

Bid invitation number: 2000010493 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

1100 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ 02/16/2025-02/28/2025 80235 LB 

BOX-30LB 19,740.000 

1110 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ 02/16/2025-02/28/2025 59620 LB 

BOX-30LB 10,080.000 

1120 LOT: 725212926 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISO... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 725212926 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISON WI / 

1130 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ 02/16/2025-02/28/2025 54703 LB 

BOX-30LB 19,950.000 

1140 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ 02/16/2025-02/28/2025 53716 LB 

BOX-30LB 20,370.000 

1150 LOT: 844189836 KIRKWOOD NY / SYRACUSE... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 844189836 KIRKWOOD NY / SYRACUSE NY / 

1160 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ 02/16/2025-02/28/2025 13795 LB 

BOX-30LB 20,130.000 

1170 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ 02/16/2025-02/28/2025 13795 LB 

BOX-30LB 30.000 

1180 100021 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ 02/16/2025-02/28/2025 13209 LB 

BOX-30LB 20,160.000 

Total Quantity for CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ LB 

BOX-30LB 1,330,560.00 

0 

Total Quantity for Invitation LB 

2,217,600.00 

0 

https://2,217,600.00
https://1,330,560.00

